128-Position I2C Compatible
Digital Resistor
Preliminary Technical Data AD5246
FEATURES
128-position
End-to-end resistance 5 kΩ, 10 kΩ, 50 kΩ, 100 kΩ
Ultra-Compact SC70-6 (2 mm × 2.1 mm) package
I2C compatible interface

2 GND Digital Ground.
3 SCL Serial Clock Input. Positive edge triggered.
4 SDA Serial Data Input/Output.
5 W W Terminal.
6 B B Terminal.
Rev. PrF | Page 11 of 13
AD5246 Preliminary Technical Data
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 13. 6-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor [SC70]
(KS-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB (Ω) Temperature Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5246BKS5-R2 5k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D16
AD5246BKS5-RL7 5k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D16
AD5246BKS10-R2 10k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1D
AD5246BKS10-RL7 10k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1D
AD5246BKS50-R2 50k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1C
AD5246BKS50-RL7 50k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1C
AD5246BKS100-R2 100k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1A
AD5246BKS100-RL7 100k –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1A
AD5246EVAL See Note 1  Evaluation Board
1The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
The AD5246 contains 1976 transistors. Die size: 32 mil × 39 mil = 1,248 sq. mil.
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on the
human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
 C03436–0–5/03(0)
Rev. PrF | Page 12 of 13
Preliminary Technical Data AD5246
NOTES
Rev. PrF | Page 13 of 13